Thoughts onThoughts on
Test Beams for the ILC Test Beams for the ILC Detector(sDetector(s))
Adam Para, FermilabAdam Para, Fermilab
January 19, 2007January 19, 2007 A. Para, ILC Test Beam workshopA. Para, ILC Test Beam workshop
Why? What Test Beams? Role of Test Why? What Test Beams? Role of Test
Beams in the Design and Construction of a Beams in the Design and Construction of a
HEP ExperimentHEP Experiment
Lifecycle of the Experiment:Lifecycle of the Experiment:

the possible solutions/technologies enabling a successful the possible solutions/technologies enabling a successful
detector concept:detector concept:
TimelyTimely
Adequately fundedAdequately funded
Adequate test beam infrastructureAdequate test beam infrastructure
Well managed (selection of projects, reporting of results)Well managed (selection of projects, reporting of results)
Profit from intensive detector R&D in the US directed Profit from intensive detector R&D in the US directed
towards the SSC detectors  towards the SSC detectors
January 19, 2007January 19, 2007 A. Para, ILC Test Beam workshopA. Para, ILC Test Beam workshop
Sample of Approved Sample of Approved ‘‘GenericGeneric’’ R&D R&D
ProjectsProjects
RDRD--1 ( 1 ( P1P1 ))
Scintillating fibre calorimetry at the LHC.Scintillating fibre calorimetry at the LHC.
RDRD--3 ( 3 ( P5P5 ))
Liquid argon calorimetry with LHCLiquid argon calorimetry with LHC--performance specifications.performance specifications.
RDRD--16 ( 16 ( P19P19 ))
A digital frontA digital front--end and readout microsystem for calorimetry at LHC.end and readout microsystem for calorimetry at LHC.
RDRD--33 ( 33 ( P45P45 ))
Study of a novel concept for a liquid argon calorimeter.Study of a novel concept for a liquid argon calorimeter.
RDRD--34 ( 34 ( P46P46 ))
Developments for a scintillator tile sampling hadron calorimeterDevelopments for a scintillator tile sampling hadron calorimeter with with
"longitudinal" tile configuration."longitudinal" tile configuration.
RDRD--40 ( 40 ( P54P54 ))
Development of quartz fiber calorimetry.Development of quartz fiber calorimetry.
RDRD--4444 ( ( P58P58 ))
GEANT 4: an ObjectGEANT 4: an Object--Oriented toolkit for simulation in HEP.Oriented toolkit for simulation in HEP.
RDRD--50 ( LHCC 50 ( LHCC P6P6 ))
Development of Radiation Hard Semiconductor Devices for Very HigDevelopment of Radiation Hard Semiconductor Devices for Very High h
Luminosity CollidersLuminosity Colliders
January 19, 2007January 19, 2007 A. Para, ILC Test Beam workshopA. Para, ILC Test Beam workshop
LHC Experiments/CollaborationsLHC Experiments/Collaborations